

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

<u>9D.</u>	Action	Date: June 16, 2008
SUBJECT:	APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE TEJAS SCHOOL SERVICES PURCHASING COOPERATIVE	
BOARD GOAL:	All systems in the Keller Independent School District will be effective, efficient, and accountable in support of the district's mission.	
FISCAL NOTE:	Budgeted Funds	

Background Information:

- The Tejas School Services Purchasing Cooperative was created to facilitate compliance with state bidding requirements, to identify qualified vendors of commodities, goods and services, to relieve the burdens of the governmental purchasing function, and to realize the various potential economies, including administrative cost savings, for Cooperative Members.
- All items available for Purchase through the Tejas School Services Purchasing Cooperative have been competitively procured and awarded by the Cooperative's Board of Trustees based on Texas Statutes.
- The cost for participation in the Tejas School Services Purchasing Cooperative is based on the percentage of overall goods purchased through the Cooperative.

Administrative Considerations:

• Participation in the Tejas School Services Cooperative is necessary to facilitate the transition to Sodexho.

The administration recommends the Board approve this Resolution as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Lori Tudor Director of Purchasing